1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2309, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 4, line 31, delete "specific location" and insert "geographic coordinates"
1.3	Page 4, line 32, delete "sufficient accuracy to determine the consumer's street address"
1.4	and insert "an accuracy of more than three decimal degrees of latitude and longitude or the
1.5	equivalent in an alternative geographic coordinate system, or a street address derived from
1.6	these coordinates"
1.7	Page 7, after line 3, insert:
1.8	"(6) information that is:
1.9	(i) maintained by an entity that meets the definition of health care provider at Code of
1.10	Federal Regulations, title 45, section 160.103, to the extent that the entity maintains the
1.11	information in the manner required of covered entities with respect to protected health
1.12	information for purposes of the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of
1.13	1996, Public Law 104-191, and related regulations; or
1.14	(ii) included in a limited data set as described at Code of Federal Regulations, title 45,
1.15	section 164.514, paragraph (e), to the extent that the information is used, disclosed and
1.16	maintained in the manner specified by that paragraph;"
1.17	Renumber the items in sequence
1.18	Page 8, line 15, delete "only and directly" and insert "principally"
1.19	Page 8, line 23, delete "only and directly" and insert "principally"
1.20	Page 18, line 25, after "data" insert a comma
1.21	Page 18, line 26, after "where the" insert "controller know that the"
1.22	Page 20, delete lines 8 to 10 and insert:

2.1	"(iii) establish, implement, and maintain reasonable administrative, technical, and physical
2.2	data security practices to protect the confidentiality, integrity, and accessibility of personal
2.3	data;
2.4	(iv) limit the collection of personal data to what is adequate, relevant, and reasonably

2.5 <u>necessary in relation to the purposes for which such data are processed;</u> "